THIS INSTRUMENT FO

180

SHARON S. VANDER WILLP ATTIGENEY AT LAW P.O. BOX 1767 VENUSE FLORIDA 34284-1767

** OFFICIAL RECORDS *
BOOK 2297 PAGE 904

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC.

JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC., its address being 1585 Tarpon Center Drive, Venice, Florida 34285, Sarasota County, Florida, by the hands of the undersigned hereby certify that:

The Declaration of Condominium of JETTY VILLAS, a Condominium, is recorded in O.R. Book 1002, page 1661, et seq., of the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida. The following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation were then submitted to the entire membership of the Association at its meeting called and held on the 26th day of April, 1990, and approved by affirmative vote in excess of seventy-five percent (75%) of the entire membership of the Association as required by the Articles of Incorporation. 7

Article 2.1, Purpose, is hereby amended to read as 1. Ē follows:

> The purpose for which the 2.1) Purpose. Association is organized is to provide an entity pursuant to Section Chapter 718. Florida Statutes, Condominium Act, Florida Statutes, 1969, for the operation of JETTY VILLAS, a Condominium, located at 1555 1585 Tarpon Center Road, Venice, Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Association has caused this Certificate to be signed in its name by its President, this 15 day of 1991.

ATTEST:

JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC.

WITNESSES:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida at large, personally appeared TRUDY HOLT, as President and ROSALINDA RONCO, as Secretary, of JETTY VILLAS ASSOCIATION, INC., and they acknowledge before me that they are such officers of said corporation; and they executed the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation on behalf of said corporation, and affixed thereto the corporate seal of said corporation; that they are authorized to execute said Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation and that the execution thereof is the free act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Venice, Sarasota County, Florida this // day of // 1991.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Lety 13, 1993

99 MY -2 54 D 0

RECT THE RECT TO THE RECT TO THE PH '9|

KARLA L TO HING COURT SARASOLA GOUSTIVEL